Q SO: SAMPLE TYPE
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Base Sample - Lucid

Base Sample - Cint

Oversample - AARP

Freddie Mac Oversample

Oversample - Strada

TOTAL

Page 1

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 1

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q) ®

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

1377 598 778
55% 52% 58%A

1123 557 567
45% 48%B 42%

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1000: Are you ...?
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Male

Female

TOTAL

Page 2

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 2

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
1114 581 533
45% 50%B 40%
1386 574 812
55% 50% 60%A
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1006: Age Categories
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

18-34 (Net)

35-54 (Net)

55+ (Net)

18 to 24

25 to 34

35 to 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65+

Mean

TOTAL

Page 3

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 3

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
817 261 556
33% 23% 41%A
865 374 491
35% 32% 36%
818 520 298
33% 45%B 22%
348 89 259
14% 8% 19%A
469 171 297
19% 15% 22%A
458 197 261
18% 17% 19%
407 178 230
16% 15% 17%
382 201 181
15% 17%B 13%
436 319 117
17% 28%B 9%
45.5 50.98 40.8
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1006BD: GENDER BY AGE
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Male 18-49 (Net)

Male 18-44 (Net)

Male 45+ (Net)

Male 50+ (Net)

Female 18-49 (Net)

Female 18-44 (Net)

Female 45+ (Net)

Female 50+ (Net)

Male 18 to 24

Male 25 to 34

Male 35 to 44

Male 45 to 54

Page 4

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 4

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
676 294 383
27% 25% 28%
572 232 340
23% 20% 25%A
542 349 193
22% 30%B 14%
420 287 133
17% 25%B 10%
815 273 542
33% 24% 40%A
703 225 477
28% 20% 35%A
683 349 334
27% 30%B 25%
546 298 248
22% 26%B 18%
153 42 112
6% 4% 8%A
200 86 114
8% 7% 8%
218 104 114
9% 9% 8%
186 90 95
% 8% %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1006BD: GENDER BY AGE

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Male 55 to 64 182 108
% 9%B
Male 65+ 175 151
7% 13%B
Female 18 to 24 195 48
8% 4%
Female 25 to 34 268 85
11% %
Female 35 to 44 239 92
10% 8%
Female 45 to 54 222 87
9% 8%
Female 55 to 64 200 93
8% 8%
Female 65+ 261 168
10% 15%B
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

74
6%

24
2%

147

11%A

183

14%A

147

11%A

135
10%

107
8%

93
%

1345
100%

Page 5

Table 4



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1010: In what state do you live?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Georgia

Hawaii

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

38 18 20
2% 2% 1%

8 2 6

* * *

58 30 28
2% 3% 2%

28 8 20
1% 1% 1%

291 155 136
12% 13%B 10%

24 15 9
1% 1% 1%

36 26 10
1% 2%B 1%

13 5 7
1% * 1%

1 1 -

* * -

155 78 77
6% 7% 6%

77 40 38
3% 3% 3%

16 8 7
1% 1% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

Page 6

Table 5



Q 1010: In what state do you live?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

Q)]

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%

Idaho 13 6
1% 1%

Illinois 80 41
3% 4%

Indiana 62 22
2% 2%

lowa 19 11
1% 1%

Kansas 22 8
1% 1%

Kentucky 43 12
2% 1%

Louisiana 42 13
2% 1%

Maine 12 5

* *

Maryland 37 15
1% 1%

Massachusetts 51 32
2% 3%B

Michigan 86 44
3% 4%

Minnesota 21 10

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

7
1%

39
3%

40
3%

8
1%

14
1%

31
2%A

29
2%

7
1%

22
2%

19
1%

42
3%

11
1%

Page 7

Table 5



Q 1010: In what state do you live?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

9
1%

45
3%A

2

*

10
1%

12
1%

16
1%
1%

90
%

49
4%

63
5%

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Mississippi 20 11
1% 1%
Missouri 65 20
3% 2%
Montana 5 3
* *
Nebraska 19 8
1% 1%
Nevada 35 23
1% 2%
New Hampshire 11 6
* 1%
New Jersey 44 28
2% 2%B
New Mexico 17 8
1% 1%
New York 150 60
6% 5%
North Carolina 92 43
4% 4%
North Dakota 2 -
* -
Ohio 105 43
4% 4%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 5



Q 1010: In what state do you live?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Oklahoma 27 10
1% 1%
Oregon 42 25
2% 2%
Pennsylvania 131 54
5% 5%
Rhode Island 7 4
* *
South Carolina 41 16
2% 1%
South Dakota 2 2
* *
Tennessee 48 18
2% 2%
Texas 203 81
8% 7%
Utah 17 8
1% 1%
Vermont 7 -
* -
Virginia 61 24
2% 2%
Washington 44 32
2% 3%B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345

100%

17
1%

17
1%

77
6%

3

*

25
2%

30
2%

122
9%
1%

1%A

37
3%

12
1%
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Table 5
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 5
Q 1010: In what state do you live?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
West Virginia 25 7 19
1% 1% 1%
Wisconsin 42 15 27
2% 1% 2%
Wyoming 5 2 3
* * *
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1011: Region Recode

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Northeast (Net) 450 216 234
18% 19% 17%
New England 125 74 51
5% 6%B 4%
Mid-Atlantic 325 143 182
13% 12% 14%
Midwest (Net) 525 223 302
21% 19% 22%
East North Central 375 164 211
15% 14% 16%
West North Central 150 58 92
6% 5% %
South (Net) 950 399 551
38% 35% 41%A
South Atlantic 500 227 273
20% 20% 20%
East South Central 150 60 90
6% 5% %
West South Central 300 112 188
12% 10% 14%A
West (Net) 575 317 258
23% 27%B 19%
Mountain 175 95 80
% 8% 6%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 6



Q 1011: Region Recode
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Pacific

TOTAL

Page 12

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 6

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

400 222 178
16% 19%B 13%

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1020: Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Yes, of Hispanic origin
No, not of Hispanic
origin

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

426 173 253

17% 15% 19%A

2074 982 1092
83% 85%B 81%

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 7



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1025: What do you consider to be your ethnic background?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
White 1837 887 950
73% 77%B 71%
African-American/Black 316 146 170
13% 13% 13%
Asian 109 50 59
4% 4% 4%
American Indian or 33 13 20
Alaska Native 1% 1% 1%
Native Hawaiian or other 12 2 10
Pacific Islander * * 1%
Multi-race 77 25 52
3% 2% 4%A
Other 116 31 85
5% 3% 6%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 8



Q 1026: Race/Hispanic Origin (Combined)

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Hispanic 426 173 253
17% 15% 19%A
White, non-Hispanic 1617 784 834
65% 68%B 62%
Black, non-Hispanic 292 133 159
12% 12% 12%
Asian, non-Hispanic 102 45 57
4% 4% 4%
Other 62 20 42
2% 2% 3%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 9
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 10
Q 1045: How would you describe the area of your primary residence?
B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q) ®)

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Urban 839 375 464
34% 32% 35%

Suburban 1109 547 561
44% 47%B 42%

Rural 552 233 319
22% 20% 24%

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 11
Q 1046: What is your employment status?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Employed (Net) 1226 607 619
49% 53%B 46%
Employed full-time 785 446 338
31% 39%B 25%
Employed part-time 237 98 139
9% 8% 10%
Self-employed 204 62 142
8% 5% 11%A
Not-Employed (Net) 1263 544 718
51% 47% 53%A
Unemployed (SubNet) 461 131 331
18% 11% 25%A
Not employed and 213 53 160
looking for work 9% 5% 12%A
Not employed and NOT 59 15 45
looking for work 2% 1% 3%A
Not employed, unable 189 63 126
to work due to a 8% 5% 9%A
disability or
illness
Retired 486 339 147
19% 29%B 11%
Student 104 27 77
4% 2% B%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1046: What is your employment status?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Stay-at-home spouse or
partner

Not sure

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
211 47 164
8% 4% 12%A
12 4 8
* * 1%
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 11
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 12
Q 1055: What is the last formal grade of education you have completed?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
High School Or Less 1070 325 745
(Net) 43% 28% 55%A
Less than high school 41 5 36
(8th grade or less) 2% * 3%A
Some high school (9th- 174 29 145
12th grade) 7% 3% 11%A
High school graduate 854 291 564
or GED 34% 25% 42%A
Some College/Vocational 812 390 422
(Net) 32% 34% 31%
Some college, but no 583 269 315
degree 23% 23% 23%
Associate”™s degree 159 91 68
6% 8%B 5%
Vocational/technical 70 31 39
program or certificate 3% 3% 3%
College Grad (Net) 388 284 104
16% 25%B 8%
Bachelor®™s degree 388 284 104
16% 25%B 8%
Post Grad (Net) 211 153 59
8% 13%B 4%
Master™s degree 149 110 39
6% 9%B 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

12
1%

7
1%

15
1%A

1345
100%

Q 1055: What is the last formal grade of education you have completed?
B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Professional degree 31 19
1% 2%
Doctorate degree 31 24
1% 2%B
Not sure - -
Decline to answer 18 3
1% *
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 12
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 13
Q 1056: EDUCATION RECATEGORIZATION
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Less than high school 216 34 181
9% 3% 13%A
High school graduate or 854 291 564
GED 34% 25% 42%A
Some college, but no 583 269 315
degree 23% 23% 23%
Associate”s degree 229 121 107
9% 11% 8%
Bachelor®"s degree 388 284 104
16% 25%B 8%
Master®s degree 149 110 39
6% 9%B 3%
Professional degree 62 43 19
2% 4%B 1%
DK/Refused 18 3 15
1% * 1%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Q 1060/1061/1062/1063: Political Party

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE-TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Republican (Net) 978 505 473
39% 449%B 35%
Total Democrat (Net) 925 515 410
37% 45%B 30%
Total Independent (Net) 362 110 251
14% 10% 19%A
Total Other Party (Net) 84 10 75
3% 1% 6%A
Strong Republican 477 295 183
19% 25%B 14%
Not-so-strong 348 132 216
Republican 14% 11% 16%A
Lean Republican 153 79 74
6% % 6%
Neither, Hard 362 110 251
Independent 14% 10% 19%A
Lean Democrat 200 89 110
8% 8% 8%
Not-so-strong Democrat 287 129 158
11% 11% 12%
Strong Democrat 438 297 141
18% 26%B 11%
Neither, Some other 84 10 75
party 3% 1% 6%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 14



Q 1060/1061/1062/1063: Political Party

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

Q)]

BASE-TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%

Not sure 113 12
5% 1%

Decline to snswer 38 2

2% *

TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

101
8%A

36
3%A

1345
100%
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Table 14



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1060B: POLITICAL PARTY QUOTAS CINT SAMPLE

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Republican 825 426
33% 37%B
Democrat 725 426
29% 37%B
Independent 875 297
35% 26%
Other 75 6
3% 1%
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

399
30%

299
22%

578
43%A

69
5%A

1345
100%
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Table 15
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Table 16
Q 1070/1071/1072: Political ldeology
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Conservative (Net) 955 539 416
38% 47%B 31%
Total Liberal (Net) 755 408 347
30% 35%B 26%
Total Moderate (Net) 528 179 349
21% 16% 26%A
Very Conservative 316 208 108
13% 18%B 8%
Somewhat Conservative 306 164 142
12% 14%B 11%
Lean Conservative 333 166 166
13% 14% 12%
Hard Moderate (does 528 179 349
not lean either way) 21% 16% 26%A
Lean Liberal 217 113 104
9% 10% 8%
Somewhat Liberal 278 137 141
11% 12% 10%
Very Liberal 259 157 102
10% 14%B 8%
Not sure 209 23 186
8% 2% 14%A
Decline to answer 53 6 47
2% 1% 3%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 17
Q 413: How would you describe each of the following?

State of public health in the US

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Top 2 Box (Net) 670 370 299
27% 32%B 22%
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 937 350 587
37% 30% 44%A
Excellent 152 91 62
6% 8%B 5%
Good 517 280 238
21% 24%B 18%
Fair 894 435 459
36% 38% 34%
Poor 653 257 395
26% 22% 29%A
In crisis 284 92 192
11% 8% 14%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 18
Q 413: How would you describe each of the following?

Health of the economy in the US

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Top 2 Box (Net) 464 235 229
19% 20% 17%

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1357 608 750
54% 53% 56%

Excellent 130 72 58
5% 6% 4%

Good 334 163 171
13% 14% 13%

Fair 679 313 367
27% 27% 27%

Poor 769 337 431
31% 29% 32%

In crisis 589 270 318
24% 23% 24%

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 19
Q 413: How would you describe each of the following?

SUMMARY TABLE OF TOP 2 BOX

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

State of public health 670 370 299
in the US 27% 32%B 22%
Health of the economy in 464 235 229
the US 19% 20% 17%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 20
Q 413: How would you describe each of the following?

SUMMARY TABLE OF BOTTOM 2 BOX

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Health of the economy in 1357 608 750
the US 54% 53% 56%
State of public health 937 350 587
in the US 37% 30% 44%A

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 2063: Are you currently
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

registered to vote?

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

2500
100%

1829
73%

593
24%

78
3%

2500
100%

Q)]

1155
100%

1155
100%B

1155
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

674
50%

593
44%A

78
6%A

1345
100%
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 22
Q 2073: As you know, November 8th is/was Election Day. Did you happen to vote in the election, either at the polls or by
absentee ballot, or were you unable to make it to the polls?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
BASE=REGISTERED VOTERS 1829 1155 674
(Q2063=1) 100% 100% 100%
Total Yes (Net) 1155 1155 -
63% 100%B -
Yes, voted in-person 660 660 -
on election day 36% 57%B -
Yes, voted in-person 202 202 -
before election day 11% 17%B -
(early voting)
Yes, voted by absentee 293 293 -
ballot 16% 25%B -
No, did not vote 615 - 615
34% - 91%A
Prefer not answer 59 - 59
3% - 9%A
TOTAL 1829 1155 674
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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HQ 2073A: Voter Classification

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Mldterm Voter 1155 1155 -
46% 100%B -
Non-Voter 674 - 674
27% - 50%A
Not registered 671 - 671
27% - 50%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means:

Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 24
Q 2074: \When did you finally make up your mind for whom you were going to vote? Was it ...?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER 1155 1155 —xx
100% 100% - **
November (Net) 469 469 -
41% 41% -
On election day 264 264 -
23% 23% -
A few days prior to 205 205 -
election day 18% 18% -
October (Net) 245 245 -
21% 21% -
Last two weeks of 158 158 -
October 14% 14% -
First two weeks of 87 87 -
October 8% 8% -
Before October (Net) 408 408 -
35% 35% -
In September 99 99 -
9% 9% -
Before September 309 309 -
27% 27% -
Not sure 33 33 -
3% 3% -
TOTAL 1155 1155 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Q 2075: In the race for Governor in your state, did you vote for the ...

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=MIDTERM VOTER AND
HAVE GUBERNATORIAL
ELECTION IN THEIR STATE

Republican candidate
Democratic candidate
Another candidate
Did not vote for a

candidate for Governor

TOTAL

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®

927 927 -
100% 100% -
417 417 -
45% 45% -
475 475 -
51% 51% -
29 29 -
3% 3% -

6 6 -
1% 1% -
927 927 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

*%
*%

?
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Table 26
Q 2076: In the race for U.S. Senate in your state, did you vote for the ...?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER AND 854 854 —**
HAVE ONE SENATE ELECTION 100% 100% - E*
IN THEIR STATE
Republican candidate 401 401 -
47% 47% -
Democratic candidate 423 423 -
50% 50% -
Another candidate 23 23 -
3% 3% -
Did not vote for a 7 7 -
Senate candidate 1% 1% -
TOTAL 854 854 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Q 2077: In the races for U.S. Senate in your state, did you vote for ...

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=MIDTERM VOTER AND
HAVE TWO SENATE
ELECTIONS IN THEIR STATE

Both Republican
candidates

Both Democratic
candidates

One Republican and one
Democratic candidate

One Republican and an
Independent or Third
Party candidate

One Democrat and an
Independent or Third
Party candidate

Two Independent or Third
Party candidates

Did not vote for a
Senate candidate

TOTAL

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

10*
100%*

43%

32%

5%

10%

10
100%

Q)]

lo**
100%**

43%

32%

5%

10%

10
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

*%
*%

?
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Table 28
Q 2078: In the race for U.S. House of Representatives in your Congressional District, did you vote for the ...?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER 1155 1155 —xx
100% 100% - **
Republican candidate 541 541 -
47% 47% -
Democratic candidate 568 568 -
49% 49% -
Another candidate 30 30 -
3% 3% -
Did not vote for a 16 16 -
Congressional candidate 1% 1% -
TOTAL 1155 1155 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q 1072F: Did you vote in the November 3, 2020 Presidential election?

B 1: TOPLINE

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

Q)]

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%

Yes 1359 1056
54% 91%B

No 1141 99
46% 9%

TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

303
23%

1042
TT%A

1345
100%
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Q 1072H: Who did you vote for in the 2020 Presidential election?

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=VOTED IN 2020 1359 1056
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTION 100% 100%
Republican Donald Trump 644 493
47% 47%
Democrat Joe Biden 655 530
48% 50%B
Someone else 39 25
3% 2%
Decline to answer 21 8
2% 1%
TOTAL 1359 1056
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

303
100%

151
50%

125
41%

13
4%

13
4%A

303
100%
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Q 2065: Thinking about the country as a whole, do you think things are heading in the right direction or are things pretty

seriously off on the wrong track?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
QY]
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Right direction 550 334
22% 29%B
Wrong track 1741 767
70% 66%
Don"t know 209 54
8% 5%
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

216
16%

974
T2%A

155
12%A

1345
100%
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Q 2066: Now thinking about your state, do you think things in your state are heading in the right direction or are things pretty
seriously off on the wrong tracks in your state?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Right direction 824 488 337
33% 42%B 25%
Wrong track 1365 578 787
55% 50% 58%A
Don"t know 311 89 222
12% 8% 16%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 33
Q 2056A: Midterm Voters - Which of the following issues was MOST important in determining how you voted in this year"s elections?
Non- Midterm Voters - Which of the following is the MOST important issue facing our country?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Lowering inflation and 924 424 500
high prices 37% 37% 37%
Creating good jobs and 269 113 157
managing the economy 11% 10% 12%
The candidate"s position 198 152 47
on abortion and the 8% 13%B 3%
candidate®s stand on the
overturn of Roe v. Wade
Improving health care 178 64 115
and lowering health care % 6% %A
costs
Fighting crime 145 56 89
6% 5% %
Fighting climate change 119 63 55
and protecting the 5% 5% 4%
environment
Lowering taxes 116 39 77
5% 3% 6%A
Stronger gun control 116 40 75
laws 5% 3% 6%A
Managing immigration at 105 64 42
our Southern border 4% 6%B 3%
Balancing the federal 85 33 52
budget 3% 3% 4%
Improving race relations 76 32 44
in the country 3% 3% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 2056A: Midterm Voters - Which of the following issues was MOST important in determining how you voted in this year"s elections?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Non- Midterm Voters - Which of the following is the MOST important issue facing our country?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Improving schools and
education

Parents” rights issues

Religious liberty

Protecting Second
Amendment gun ownership
rights

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q) ®)

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

61 22 39
2% 2% 3%

45 17 27
2% 1% 2%

33 17 16
1% 1% 1%

30 20 11
1% 2% 1%

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 34
Q 2056A: Which of the following issues was MOST important in determining how you voted in this year"s elections?
Which of the following is the MOST important issue facing our country?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER 1155 1155 _**
100% 100% - **
Lowering inflation and 424 424 -
high prices 37% 37% -
The candidate®s position 152 152 -
on abortion and the 13% 13% -

candidate®s stand on the
overturn of Roe v. Wade

Creating good jobs and 113 113 -
managing the economy 10% 10% -
Improving health care 64 64 -
and lowering health care 6% 6% -
costs
Managing immigration at 64 64 -
our Southern bhorder 6% 6% -
Fighting climate change 63 63 -
and protecting the 5% 5% -
environment
Fighting crime 56 56 -
5% 5% -
Stronger gun control 40 40 -
laws 3% 3% -
Lowering taxes 39 39 -
3% 3% -
Balancing the federal 33 33 -
budget 3% 3% -
Improving race relations 32 32 -
in the country 3% 3% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 34
Q 2056A: Which of the following issues was MOST important in determining how you voted in this year"s elections?
Which of the following is the MOST important issue facing our country?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER 1155 1155 _**
100% 100% - **
Improving schools and 22 22 -
education 2% 2% -
Protecting Second 20 20 -
Amendment gun ownership 2% 2% -
rights
Religious liberty 17 17 -
1% 1% -
Parents® rights issues 17 17 -
1% 1% -
TOTAL 1155 1155 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q 2080: Thinking about President Biden, do you approve or disapprove of the job he is doing?

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Total Approve (Net) 949 496
38% 43%B
Total Disapprove (Net) 1551 659
62% 57%
Strongly approve 295 202
12% 17%B
Somewhat approve 654 294
26% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 594 200
24% 17%
Strongly disapprove 957 459
38% 40%
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM

VOTER
(8)

1345
100%

453
34%

892
66%A

93
7%

360
27%

394
29%A

498
37%

1345
100%
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Q 2081: Thinking about Republicans in Congress, do you approve or disapprove of the job they are doing?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Approve (Net) 1101 518 583
44% 45% 43%
Total Disapprove (Net) 1399 637 762
56Y% 55% 57%
Strongly approve 286 174 112
11% 15%B 8%
Somewhat approve 815 344 471
33% 30% 35%A
Somewhat disapprove 690 259 431
28% 22% 32%A
Strongly disapprove 709 378 331
28% 33%B 25%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 2082: Thinking about Democrats in Congress, do you approve or disapprove of the job they are doing?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Total Approve (Net)

Total Disapprove (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

TOTAL

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

2500
100%

1078
43%

1422
57%

321
13%

756
30%

662
26%

761
30%

2500
100%

Q)]

1155
100%

524
45%

631
55%

207
18%B

317
27%

247
21%

384
33%B

1155
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

554
41%

791
59%%

114
8%

439
33%A

415
31%A

377
28%

1345
100%
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Table 38
Q 1240A: Thinking of the last two years, how well do each of the following statements describe your personal situation?

I have stopped talking about politics and policy with friends and family because it gets too nasty.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Total Describes Me (Net) 559 254 305
22% 22% 23%

Total Does Not Describe 1496 678 818
Me (Net) 60% 59% 61%

Completely describes 266 109 157
me 11% 9% 12%

Describes me a great 293 145 149
deal 12% 13% 11%

Describes me a 445 223 222
moderate amount 18% 19% 16%

Describes me a little 491 229 262
bit 20% 20% 19%

Does not describe me 1005 449 556
at all 40% 39% 41%

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 39
Q 1240B: Thinking of the last two years, how well do each of the following statements describe your personal situation?

I have boycotted a business or company because of political beliefs.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Describes Me (Net) 335 212 123
13% 18%B 9%
Total Does Not Describe 1880 783 1097
Me (Net) 75% 68% 82%A
Completely describes 168 107 61
me 7% 9%B 5%
Describes me a great 167 106 62
deal 7% 9%B 5%
Describes me a 285 160 125
moderate amount 11% 14%B 9%
Describes me a little 320 166 154
bit 13% 14% 11%
Does not describe me 1560 617 943
at all 62% 53% T0%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 40
Q 1240C: Thinking of the last two years, how well do each of the following statements describe your personal situation?

I have stopped associating with certain people or lost friends due to political differences.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

Q)] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Total Describes Me (Net) 352 177 175
14% 15% 13%

Total Does Not Describe 1796 807 989
Me (Net) 72% 70% 74%

Completely describes 163 77 86
me 7% 7% 6%

Describes me a great 189 100 89
deal 8% 9% 7%

Describes me a 352 171 181
moderate amount 14% 15% 13%

Describes me a little 347 176 172
bit 14% 15% 13%

Does not describe me 1449 631 818
at all 58% 55% 61%A

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 41
Q 1240: Thinking of the last two years, how well do each of the following statements describe your personal situation?

SUMMARY TABLE OF DESCRIBES ME

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I have stopped talking 559 254 305
about politics and 22% 22% 23%
policy with friends and
family because it gets
too nasty.
I have boycotted a 335 212 123
business or company 13% 18%B 9%
because of political
beliefs.
I have stopped 352 177 175
associating with certain 14% 15% 13%

people or lost friends
due to political
differences.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Q 1240: Thinking of the last two years, how well do each of the following statements describe your personal situation?
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SUMMARY TABLE OF DOES NOT DESCRIBE ME

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

I have stopped talking
about politics and
policy with friends and
family because it gets
too nasty.

I have boycotted a
business or company
because of political
beliefs.

I have stopped
associating with certain
people or lost friends
due to political
differences.

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
1496 678 818
60% 59% 61%
1880 783 1097
75% 68% 82%A
1796 807 989
72% 70% 74%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1245: Thinking about the people you regularly socialize with, would you say ...

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)]
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Total Have Same 740 393
Political Beliefs As Me 30% 34%B
(Net)
Total Do Not Have Same 534 185
Political Beliefs As Me 21% 16%
(Net)
All of them do have 134 58
the same political 5% 5%
beliefs as me
Most of them DO have 606 335
the same political 24% 29%B
beliefs as me
They have a wide mix 1226 577
of political beliefs 49% 50%
Most of them do NOT 285 128
have the same 11% 11%
political beliefs as
me
None of them have the 249 57
same political beliefs 10% 5%
as me
TOTAL 2500 1155

100%

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

347
26%

349
26%A

76
6%

271
20%

650
48%

156
12%

193
14%A

1345
100%
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Table 44
Q 1250: Thinking of your daily life, what are the biggest challenges you face? Please select up to three of the MOST challenging
parts of your life.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Cost of living 1324 626 698
affordability (food, 53% 54% 52%
toiletries, clothing
etc.)
Energy/gas affordability 732 384 348
29% 33%B 26%
Mental health 663 249 415
27% 22% 31%A
Housing affordability 619 251 368
25% 22% 27%A
Healthcare affordability 524 280 244
21% 24%B 18%
Loneliness 471 172 299
19% 15% 22%A
Difficulty finding work 336 112 224
13% 10% 17%A
Crime in my neighborhood 286 142 144
11% 12% 11%
Discrimination 213 99 114
9% 9% 8%
Childcare 149 56 93
6% 5% %
Getting a good education 124 79 44
for my children 5% 7%B 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 44
Q 1250: Thinking of your daily life, what are the biggest challenges you face? Please select up to three of the MOST challenging
parts of your life.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

None of these are 239 136 104
challenges for me 10% 12%B 8%
TOTAL 5681 2586 3095
227% 224% 230%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 45
Q 1255: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My local elected officials represent my interests well.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Total Agree (Net) 693 452 241
28% 39%B 18%

Total Disagree (Net) 931 380 551
37% 33% 41%A

Strongly agree 168 117 51
% 10%B 4%

Somewhat agree 525 335 190
21% 29%B 14%

Neither agree nor 876 323 553
disagree 35% 28% 41%A

Somewhat disagree 427 206 221
17% 18% 16%

Strongly disagree 504 174 330
20% 15% 25%A

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1255: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My state-level elected officials represent my interests well.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 701 459 242
28% 40%B 18%
Total Disagree (Net) 1005 418 587
40% 36% 44%A
Strongly agree 161 129 32
6% 11%B 2%
Somewhat agree 541 330 211
22% 29%B 16%
Neither agree nor 793 278 515
disagree 32% 24% 38%A
Somewhat disagree 447 201 246
18% 17% 18%
Strongly disagree 558 217 342
22% 19% 25%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1255: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My federal elected officials represent my interests well.

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Total Agree (Net)
Total Disagree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
557 358 199
22% 31%B 15%
1144 489 655
46% 42% 49%A
136 97 39
5% 8%B 3%
421 261 160
17% 23%B 12%
799 308 491
32% 27% 37%A
524 233 291
21% 20% 22%
620 256 364
25% 22% 27%A
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 48
Q 1255: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF TOTAL AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
My state-level elected 701 459 242
officials represent my 28% 40%B 18%
interests well.
My local elected 693 452 241
officials represent my 28% 39%B 18%
interests well.
My federal elected 557 358 199
officials represent my 22% 31%B 15%

interests well.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 49
Q 1255: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF TOTAL DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
My federal elected 1144 489 655
officials represent my 46% 42% 49%A
interests well.
My state-level elected 1005 418 587
officials represent my 40% 36% 44%A
interests well.
My local elected 931 380 551
officials represent my 37% 33% 41%A

interests well.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1260A: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I avoid talking about politics because it is too divisive

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 946 439 507
38% 38% 38%
Total Disagree (Net) 778 406 372
31% 35%B 28%
Strongly agree 356 157 199
14% 14% 15%
Somewhat agree 591 282 309
24% 24% 23%
Neither agree nor 776 310 466
disagree 31% 27% 35%A
Somewhat disagree 391 202 189
16% 18%B 14%
Strongly disagree 387 204 183
15% 18%B 14%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1260B: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I avoid talking about politics because | don"t want people to judge me of my opinions

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 639 284 355
26% 25% 26%
Total Disagree (Net) 1087 550 536
43% 48%B 40%
Strongly agree 215 97 118
9% 8% 9%
Somewhat agree 423 187 237
17% 16% 18%
Neither agree nor 775 321 454
disagree 31% 28% 34%A
Somewhat disagree 492 253 239
20% 22%B 18%
Strongly disagree 595 297 298
24% 26% 22%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

Page 63

Table 51



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1260C: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Politics is a difficult topic of conversation with my family

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Total Agree (Net)
Total Disagree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
753 351 403
30% 30% 30%
976 489 487
39% 42%B 36%
274 107 167
11% 9% 12%A
479 243 236
19% 21% 18%
770 315 455
31% 27% 34%A
467 235 232
19% 20% 17%
509 254 255
20% 22% 19%
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B
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Q 1260D: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I am just not that interested in politics

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Total Agree (Net)
Total Disagree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
828 255 572
33% 22% 43%A
1033 651 382
41% 56%B 28%
422 97 325
17% 8% 24%A
406 158 247
16% 14% 18%A
640 249 391
26% 22% 29%A
488 268 220
20% 23%B 16%
545 383 162
22% 33%B 12%
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

Page 65

Table 53



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1260E: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I am friends with people 1 would consider extreme liberals

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 837 466 370
33% 40%B 28%
Total Disagree (Net) 761 353 408
30% 31% 30%
Strongly agree 290 174 117
12% 15%B 9%
Somewhat agree 547 293 254
22% 25%B 19%
Neither agree nor 902 335 566
disagree 36% 29% 42%A
Somewhat disagree 334 163 171
13% 14% 13%
Strongly disagree 428 190 238
17% 16% 18%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1260F: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I am friends with people 1 would consider extreme conservatives

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
QY]
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 837 453
33% 39%B
Total Disagree (Net) 787 376
31% 33%
Strongly agree 294 163
12% 14%B
Somewhat agree 543 290
22% 25%B
Neither agree nor 876 326
disagree 35% 28%
Somewhat disagree 346 185
14% 16%B
Strongly disagree 440 191
18% 17%
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

384
29%

411
31%

131
10%

253
19%

550
41%A

161
12%

249
19%

1345
100%
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2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1260: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I avoid talking about 946 439 507
politics because it is 38% 38% 38%
too divisive
I am friends with people 837 453 384
I would consider extreme 33% 39%B 29%
conservatives
I am friends with people 837 466 370
I would consider extreme 33% 40%B 28%
liberals
I am just not that 828 255 572
interested in politics 33% 22% 43%A
Politics is a difficult 753 351 403
topic of conversation 30% 30% 30%
with my family
I avoid talking about 639 284 355
politics because I don"t 26% 25% 26%
want people to judge me
of my opinions
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 57
Q 1260: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I avoid talking about 1087 550 536
politics because I don"t 43% 48%B 40%
want people to judge me
of my opinions
I am just not that 1033 651 382
interested in politics 41% 56%B 28%
Politics is a difficult 976 489 487
topic of conversation 39% 42%B 36%
with my family
I am friends with people 787 376 411
I would consider extreme 31% 33% 31%
conservatives
I avoid talking about 778 406 372
politics because it is 31% 35%B 28%
too divisive
I am friends with people 761 353 408
I would consider extreme 30% 31% 30%

liberals

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1265: Would you say your vote was more for a particular political party or

political party or
B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=MIDTERM VOTER
For a party or candidate
Against a party or

candidate

TOTAL

candidates?

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

1155
100%

864
75%

291
25%

1155
100%

Q)]

1155
100%

864
75%

291
25%

1155
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

*%

**

candidates or a vote against a particular
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Table 59
Q 1270A: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a [Democrat/Republican] who had shown they sided with common sense over their political party"s leadership.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Total Agree (Net) 1387 740 647
55% 64%B 48%

Total Disagree (Net) 465 215 250
19% 19% 19%

Strongly agree 673 380 294
27% 33%B 22%

Somewhat agree 713 360 353
29% 31%B 26%

Neither agree nor 648 200 449
disagree 26% 17% 33%A

Somewhat disagree 156 70 86
6% 6% 6%

Strongly disagree 309 146 164
12% 13% 12%

TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1270B: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a [Democrat/Republican] who had shown they are solutions-oriented.

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Total Agree (Net)
Total Disagree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

TOTAL

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
1342 712 630
54% 62%B 47%
540 244 296
22% 21% 22%
631 383 248
25% 33%B 18%
712 329 382
28% 29% 28%
617 198 419
25% 17% 31%A
202 96 105
8% 8% 8%
339 148 191
14% 13% 14%
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
level) - A/B

Page 72

Table 60



Page 73
2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 61
Q 1270C: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a [Democrat/Republican] who had shown they are willing to work with [Republicans/Democrats] to get things done.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 1354 721 633
54% 62%B 47%
Total Disagree (Net) 511 237 273
20% 21% 20%
Strongly agree 602 348 254
24% 30%B 19%
Somewhat agree 752 373 379
30% 32% 28%
Neither agree nor 635 197 438
disagree 25% 17% 33%A
Somewhat disagree 210 100 110
8% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 300 137 163
12% 12% 12%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 62
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 673 380 294
[Democrat/Republican] 27% 33%B 22%
who had shown they sided
with common sense over
their political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 631 383 248
[Democrat/Republican] 25% 33%B 18%
who had shown they are
solutions-oriented.
I would vote for a 602 348 254
[Democrat/Republican] 24% 30%B 19%

who had shown they are
willing to work with
[Republicans/Democrats]
to get things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

I would vote for a
[Democrat/Republican]
who had shown they sided
with common sense over
their political party"s
leadership.

I would vote for a
[Democrat/Republican]
who had shown they are
solutions-oriented.

I would vote for a
[Democrat/Republican]
who had shown they are
willing to work with
[Republicans/Democrats]
to get things done.

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)

2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
1387 740 647
55% 64%B 48%
1342 712 630
54% 62%B 47%
1354 721 633
54% 62%B 47%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 64
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 465 215 250
[Democrat/Republican] 19% 19% 19%
who had shown they sided
with common sense over
their political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 540 244 296
[Democrat/Republican] 22% 21% 22%
who had shown they are
solutions-oriented.
I would vote for a 511 237 273
[Democrat/Republican] 20% 21% 20%

who had shown they are
willing to work with
[Republicans/Democrats]
to get things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 65
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 309 146 164
[Democrat/Republican] 12% 13% 12%
who had shown they sided
with common sense over
their political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 339 148 191
[Democrat/Republican] 14% 13% 14%
who had shown they are
solutions-oriented.
I would vote for a 300 137 163
[Democrat/Republican] 12% 12% 12%

who had shown they are
willing to work with
[Republicans/Democrats]
to get things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1270A: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table 66
I would vote for a Democrat who had shown they sided with common sense over their political party"s leadership.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%

Total Agree (Net) 695 370 325
55% 64%B 48%

Total Disagree (Net) 255 122 133
20% 21% 20%

Strongly agree 342 196 147
27% 34%B 22%

Somewhat agree 353 174 178
28% 30% 27%

Neither agree nor 303 89 214

disagree 24% 15% 32%A

Somewhat disagree 82 39 42
% % 6%

Strongly disagree 174 83 91
14% 14% 14%

TOTAL 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1270B: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a Democrat who had shown they are solutions-oriented.

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A
Total Agree (Net)
Total Disagree (Net)
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Neither agree nor
disagree
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

TOTAL

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY ®)
1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
658 352 306
53% 61%B 46%
283 132 151
23% 23% 23%
317 195 122
25% 33%B 18%
341 158 184
27% 27% 27%
312 97 215
25% 17% 32%A
96 47 49
8% 8% %
187 85 102
15% 15% 15%
1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 68
Q 1270C: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a Democrat who had shown they are willing to work with Republicans to get things done.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 670 363 307
53% 63%B 46%
Total Disagree (Net) 263 124 139
21% 21% 21%
Strongly agree 310 179 131
25% 31%B 19%
Somewhat agree 360 184 176
29% 32% 26%
Neither agree nor 320 94 226
disagree 26% 16% 34%A
Somewhat disagree 97 48 49
8% 8% %
Strongly disagree 166 75 90
13% 13% 13%
TOTAL 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 69
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
» ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 342 196 147
Democrat who had shown 27% 34%B 22%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 317 195 122
Democrat who had shown 25% 33%B 18%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 310 179 131
Democrat who had shown 25% 31%B 19%

they are willing to work
with Republicans to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 70
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 695 370 325
Democrat who had shown 55% 64%B 48%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 658 352 306
Democrat who had shown 53% 61%B 46%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 670 363 307
Democrat] who had shown 53% 63%B 46%

they are willing to work
with Republicans to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



Page 83
2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 71
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
» ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 255 122 133
Democrat who had shown 20% 21% 20%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 283 132 151
Democrat who had shown 23% 23% 23%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 263 124 139
Democrat who had shown 21% 21% 21%

they are willing to work
with Republicans to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 72
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
» ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE A 1254 581 672
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 174 83 91
Democrat who had shown 14% 14% 14%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 187 85 102
Democrat who had shown 15% 15% 15%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 166 75 90
Democrat who had shown 13% 13% 13%

they are willing to work
with Republicans to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1270A: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table 73
I would vote for a Republican who had shown they sided with common sense over their political party"s leadership.

B 1: TOPLINE

NON-MIDTERM

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER

QY] ®

BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%

Total Agree (Net) 692 370 321
55% 65%B 48%

Total Disagree (Net) 209 93 116
17% 16% 17%

Strongly agree 331 184 147
27% 32%B 22%

Somewhat agree 361 186 174
29% 32%B 26%

Neither agree nor 345 110 235

disagree 28% 19% 35%A

Somewhat disagree 74 30 44
6% 5% 6%

Strongly disagree 135 63 73
11% 11% 11%

TOTAL 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1270B: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a Republican who had shown they are solutions-oriented.

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
QY]
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574
100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 684 360
55% 63%B
Total Disagree (Net) 257 113
21% 20%
Strongly agree 314 188
25% 33%B
Somewhat agree 370 172
30% 30%
Neither agree nor 305 101
disagree 25% 18%
Somewhat disagree 106 49
8% 9%
Strongly disagree 152 63
12% 11%
TOTAL 1246 574
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

673
100%

324
48%

145
22%

126
19%

198
29%

204
30%A

56
8%

88
13%

673
100%

Page 86

Table 74



Page 87
2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022
Table 75
Q 1270C: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

I would vote for a Republican who had shown they are willing to work with Democrats to get things done.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%
Total Agree (Net) 684 357 327
55% 62%B 49%
Total Disagree (Net) 248 113 134
20% 20% 20%
Strongly agree 292 168 123
23% 29%B 18%
Somewhat agree 392 189 203
31% 33% 30%
Neither agree nor 315 103 212
disagree 25% 18% 32%A
Somewhat disagree 113 52 61
9% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 135 62 73
11% 11% 11%
TOTAL 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 76
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 331 184 147
Republican who had shown 27% 32%B 22%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 314 188 126
Republican who had shown 25% 33%B 19%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 292 168 123
Republican who had shown 23% 29%B 18%

they are willing to work
with Democrats to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 77
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF AGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 692 370 321
Republican who had shown 55% 65%B 48%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 684 360 324
Republican who had shown 55% 63%B 48%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 684 357 327
Republican who had shown 55% 62%B 49%

they are willing to work
with Democrats to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 78
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 209 93 116
Republican who had shown 17% 16% 17%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 257 113 145
Republican who had shown 21% 20% 22%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 248 113 134
Republican who had shown 20% 20% 20%

they are willing to work
with Democrats to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 79
Q 1270: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

SUMMARY TABLE OF STRONGLY DISAGREE

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=SPLIT SAMPLE B 1246 574 673
100% 100% 100%
I would vote for a 135 63 73
Republican who had shown 11% 11% 11%
they sided with common
sense over their
political party"s
leadership.
I would vote for a 152 63 88
Republican who had shown 12% 11% 13%
they are solutions-
oriented.
I would vote for a 135 62 73
Republican who had shown 11% 11% 11%

they are willing to work
with Democrats to get
things done.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 80
Q 2280: How much did your faith influence your decision of which candidate to vote for in the 2022 election?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=MIDTERM VOTER 1155 1155 —xx
100% 100% - **
Top 2 Box (Net) 219 219 -
19% 19% -
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 719 719 -
62% 62% -
A top influencing 72 72 -
factor 6Y% 6% -
A good amount 148 148 -
13% 13% -
A moderate amount 216 216 -
19% 19% -
A small amount 167 167 -
14% 14% -
Not at all 553 553 -
48% 48% -
TOTAL 1155 1155 -
100% 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Q 1075: Have recent price

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS
Total Yes (Net)
Yes - a severe

hardship

Yes - a moderate
hardship

Yes - a small hardship

No - no hardship at all

TOTAL

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

increases caused any financial hardship for you or your family?

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
2137 968 1169
85% 84% 87%
574 221 354
23% 19% 26%A
746 348 398
30% 30% 30%
817 400 417
33% 35% 31%
363 187 176
15% 16% 13%
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns

Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 222: How well does the following phrase describe you and how you feel?

I do not feel like I have a place in American society today.

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Top 2 Box (Net) 546 229 317
22% 20% 24%A
Top 3 Box (Net) 1225 484 741
49% 42% 55%A
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 1275 671 604
51% 58%B 45%
Describes me perfectly 243 99 143
10% 9% 11%
Describes me well 304 130 174
12% 11% 13%
Describes me somewhat 679 255 424
27% 22% 31%A
Describes me just a 473 234 239
little 19% 20% 18%
Does not describe me 802 437 365
at all 32% 38%B 27%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Table 83
Q 1046B: Are you or is anyone in your household a business owner?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Business Owners 503 221 282
(Net) 20% 19% 21%
Yes, | am a business 260 141 119
owner 10% 12%B 9%
Yes, someone else in 263 92 171
my household is a 11% 8% 13%A
business owner
No 1997 934 1063
80% 81% 79%
TOTAL 2520 1167 1353
101% 101% 101%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1085: Which of the following best describes your marital status?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Single, never married 830 323 507
33% 28% 38%A
Married or Civil union 836 491 344
33% 43%B 26%
Divorced/Separated (Net) 379 171 208
15% 15% 15%
Divorced 298 148 150
12% 13% 11%
Separated 82 24 58
3% 2% 4%A
Widow/Widower 152 80 72
6% 7% 5%
Living with partner 277 83 194
11% % 14%A
Not Sure 7 1 6
* * *
Decline to answer 19 5 14
1% * 1%
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1080: Do you have any children? And, are your children currently living at home with you or not?

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
Q)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155
100% 100%
Have Children (Net) 1355 681
54% 59%B
Yes, have children and 791 387
living at home 32% 33%
Yes, have children, 564 294
but none living at 23% 25%B
home
No, do not have any 1094 460
children 44% 40%
Decline to answer 52 14
2% 1%
TOTAL 2500 1155
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

674
50%

404
30%

270
20%

634
47%A

37
3%A

1345
100%
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Table 86
Q 1050: Which of the following best describes your total annual household income before taxes in 2021?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Less Than $50,000 (Net) 1493 557 936
60% 48% T0%A
Less than $10,000 356 79 277
14% % 21%A
$10,000 but less than 141 46 95
$15,000 6% 4% T%A
$15,000 but less than 312 111 200
$25,000 12% 10% 15%A
$25,000 but less than 350 148 202
$35,000 14% 13% 15%
$35,000 but less than 334 172 162
$50,000 13% 15% 12%
$60,000 - $99,999 (Net) 643 372 271
26% 32%B 20%
$50,000 but less than 419 226 192
$75,000 17% 20%B 14%
$75,000 but less than 224 146 79
$100,000 9% 13%B 6%
$100,000 - $199,999 228 175 53
(Net) 9% 15%B 4%
$100,000 but less than 182 138 43
$150,000 % 12%B 3%
$150,000 but less than 46 37 9
$200,000 2% 3%B 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1050: Which of the following best describes your total annual household income before taxes in 2021?

B 1: TOPLINE

BASE=TOTAL
$200,000+
$200,000

$300,000
$300,000

$500,000
$500,000
Not sure

Decline to

TOTAL

RESPONDENTS

(Net)

but less than

but less than

or more

answer

TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER

2500
100%

41
2%

27
1%

5

*

9

*

29
1%

66
3%

2500
100%

Q)]

1155
100%

31
3%B

17
1%

5
*B

9
1%B

3

*

17
1%

1155
100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

1345
100%

10
1%

10
1%

25
2%A

50
4%A

1345
100%
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Q 1238:

B 1:

TOPLINE

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Which of the following best describes your religious affiliation?

BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Christian (All) (Net)

Christian (Non-
Catholic) (SubNet)

Protestant

Evangelical

The Church of Jesus
Christ of Latter-day

Saints

Orthodox

Jehovah®s Witness

Other Christian

Catholic

Non-Religious (Net)

Agnostic (not
affiliated with any

religion)

Atheist

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
1599 787 812
64% 68%B 60%
1088 504 584
44% 44% 43%
492 278 214
20% 24%B 16%
80 44 36
3% 4% 3%
44 21 23
2% 2% 2%
25 11 14
1% 1% 1%
19 4 15
1% * 1%
428 146 282
17% 13% 21%A
511 283 228
20% 24%B 17%
555 225 330
22% 20% 25%A
449 170 279
18% 15% 21%A
106 56 50
4% 5% 4%
level) - A/B
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Table 87
Q 1238: Which of the following best describes your religious affiliation?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Religious Non-Christian 346 143 203
(Include Other) (Net) 14% 12% 15%
Religious Non- 128 71 57
Christian (SubNet) 5% 6% 4%
Jewish 50 38 12
2% 3%B 1%
Buddhist 35 13 22
1% 1% 2%
Muslim 29 15 14
1% 1% 1%
Hindu 13 5 8
1% * 1%
Other 219 72 146
9% 6% 11%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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Q 1093: And, do you consider yourself an evangelical or born-again Christian?

B 1: TOPLINE
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER
QY]
BASE=CHRISTIAN 1599 787
100% 100%
Yes 634 316
40% 40%
No 798 436
50% 55%B
Not Sure 137 31
9% 4%
Decline to answer 30 4
2% 1%
TOTAL 1599 787
100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B

NON-MIDTERM
VOTER

®

812
100%

319
39%

361
45%

106
13%A

26
3%A

812
100%
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Table 89
Q 1095: How often do you attend church service (either in-person, watch on TV, or view online)?
B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q) ®)
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
At Least A Few Times Per 868 448 421
Month (Net) 35% 39%B 31%
A few times a week 206 99 107
8% 9% 8%
Once a week 378 222 157
15% 19%B 12%
A few times per month 284 127 157
11% 11% 12%
A few times per year 446 211 235
18% 18% 17%
Seldom/Never 1186 497 689
47% 43% 51%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B



2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

Q 1096: Have you ever heard of a place called Temple Square located in Salt Lake City, Utah?

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
Q)] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total Yes (Net) 693 348 346
28% 30%B 26%
Yes - | have visited 112 69 43
Temple Square 4% 6%B 3%
Yes - | have heard of 581 279 303
it, but not visited 23% 24% 22%
No 1807 807 999
2% 70% T4%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk

level) - A/B
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Q 2031: As you see things today, would you say as a people and a nation we are becoming more united or more divided?

2022 VOTER VIEW / 22-2357-0000 / SPN / WEIGHTED / NOVEMBER 8-10, 2022

B 1: TOPLINE
NON-MIDTERM
TOTAL MIDTERM VOTER VOTER
QY] ®
BASE=TOTAL RESPONDENTS 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Total United (Net) 454 200 254
18% 17% 19%
Total Divided (Net) 1791 894 898
72% 77%B 67%
More united 107 58 49
4% 5% 4%
Somewhat united 347 142 205
14% 12% 15%
Somewhat divided 716 329 387
29% 29% 29%
More divided 1075 564 511
43% 49%B 38%
Not sure 255 62 193
10% 5% 14%A
TOTAL 2500 1155 1345
100% 100% 100%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B
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